A9230-D
13.56MHz Desk-Top Reader System
Rev 1.1   063006-1.1
AMIC’s A9230-D desk-top reader family is a
flexible and cost effective 13.56MHz
contactless reader system for short range RFID
applications.  Three models are available to
offer different user interfaces: USB, RS-232, or

Antenna Switching Time   350msec (two ports model only)
Block Diagram
Product Order Information
Part Number Number of Antenna Ports Host Interface Type
A9230-D-001-USB 1 USB
A9230-D-002-USB 2 USB
A9230-D-001-232 1 RS-232
A9230-D-002-232 2 RS-232
A9230-D-001-485 1 RS-485
A9230-D-002-485 2 RS-485
* AMIC reserves the rights to change product specification without notice
Power
Supply
Protocol